





Bolt Back-to-Back

1 Place cabinets Back-to-Back by making sure that the rear ganging holes are aligned (it is assumed that at this point the
cabinets have been placed in position and leveled).
Using the provided hardware kit (DCX-GANG-KIT01), place one 5/16 -18 bolt and tooth washer through one of
the adjoined Cabinets.
Repeat this process through the remaining (5) holes on the perimeter of the Cabinet.

2 On the opposite Cabinet, attach one 5/16 tooth washer and nut to the protruding bolts.
Repeat this process for the (5) remaining bolts and tighten down the nuts, by drawing the two Cabinets flush together.
Repeat this process for all Back-to-Back Cabinets as needed.
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Top detailed view of the selected Cabinet:

The Isometric view has been purposely rotated to
show the required hardware to be inserted, same
\goes for the second detailed view below.
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Bolt Side-to-Side

1 Place cabinets Side-to-Side making sure that the side ganging holes/slots are aligned (it is assumed that at this point the
Cabinets have been placed in position and leveled).
Using the provided hardware kit (DCX-GANG-KIT01), place one 5/16 -18 bolt and tooth washer through one of
the adjoined Cabinets.
Repeat this process through the remaining (5) holes on the perimeter of the Cabinet.

2 On the opposite Cabinet, attach one 5/16 tooth washer and nut to the protruding bolts.
Repeat this process for the (5) remaining bolts and tighten down the nuts, by drawing the two Cabinets flush together.
Repeat this process for all Side-to-Side Cabinets as needed.
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Bottom detailed view of the selected Cabinet:
The view has been purposely rotated to show the
required hardware to be inserted, same goes for the &5
\second detailed view below. 2
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